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From: PROD

Registration and Enrollment.SFR0001 - Enrollment Folder:

Date:

Term: Comparison Term:

Comparison Date:*

201440201540

02/11/2016 Current Term Census Date: 03/07/201602/12/2015

Diff % CHG

32246 -13 -0.04%32233UNDUPLICATED COUNT OF ALL STUDENTS

Day Only

Evening Only (4 pm or later)

Weekend Only

Day & Evening

Day & Weekend

Evening & Weekend

Day, Evening, & Weekend

UNDUPLICATED CREDIT ENROLLMENT

14723

3451

73

8076

194

132

171

26820

Credit Student Enrollment Counts

Credit Student Enrollment Counts

Basic Skills Students

Non-Resident Students

Student Visa Students

Full-Time Male

Full-Time Female

TOTAL FULL-TIME STUDENTS

Full-Time Credit Units

Average Full-Time Credit Units

Part-Time Male

Part-Time Female

TOTAL PART-TIME STUDENTS

Part-Time Credit Units

Average Part-Time Credit Units

4474

220

625

4372

4609

9129

125,117.00

13.71

8094

9295

17691

119,238.50

6.74

14277

3654

51

8513

161

125

163

26944

446

-327

-203

22

-437

33

7

8

-124

3.1%

-5.6%

43.1%

-5.1%

20.5%

5.6%

4.9%

-0.5%

4801

268

601

4560

4627

9287

128,094.50

13.79

8199

9229

17657

119,214.00

6.75

-6.8%

-48

24

-188

-18

-158

-2,977.50

-0.08

-105

66

34

24.50

-0.01

-17.9%

4.0%

-4.1%

-0.4%

-1.7%

-2.3%

-0.6%

-1.3%

0.7%

0.2%

0.0%

-0.1%

Diff % CHG

32233 0 0.00%

14723 0 0.0%

3451 0 0.0%

73 0 0.0%

8076 0 0.0%

194 0 0.0%

132 0 0.0%

171 0 0.0%

26820 0 0.0%

02/12/201502/11/2016 03/07/2016

4474

220

625 0

0

0 0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

4372

4609

9129

125,117.00

13.71

8094

9295

17691 0

0

0

0

0

0

0 0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%
119238.5 0 0.0%

0.0%0.006.74

0.00

*Comparison Date is the date in the prior term with the same number of days before or after the first day of the term



M t.   S a n   A n t o n i o   C o l l e g eSFR0001-A

Enrollment Comparison Report - Comparable Date and Census Date Page:  2

2/12/2016 7:00:34 AM

From: PROD
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Date:

Term: Comparison Term:

Comparison Date:*

201440201540

02/11/2016 Current Term Census Date: 03/07/201602/12/2015

Credit Class Offerings

Open Classes

Diff % CHG

On Hold Classes

Full Classes 

TOTAL ACTIVE CLASS OFFERINGS

Cancelled Classes

TOTAL CLASS OFFERINGS

Active Classes with Zero Enrollment

Credit Active Class Enrollment
Day

Evening

Weekend

Arranged Hours

TOTAL ENROLLMENT

AVAILABLE SEATS

Classes with Wait Lists

Students on Wait Lists

1539 1319 220

1421

30

2993

140

3133

3

54149

17005

598

4053

75805

10544

1562

10259

1546

12

2879

154

3033

2

-125

18

114

-14

100

1

-8.1%

150.0%

-0.4%

4.0%

-9.1%

-6.9%

3.3%

50.0%

16.8%

5.5%

-1.6%

47.1%

54383

18272

512

3841

77008

7167

1772

13135

-234

-1267

86

212

-1203

3377

-210

-2876

16.7%

-11.9%

-21.9%

Credit Contact Hour Statistics

WSCH Contact Hours

DSCH Contact Hours

Positive Attendance Hours

IS/WE WSCH Hours

IS/WE DSCH Hours

IS/WE Lab WSCH Hours

IS/WE Lab DSCH Hours

TOTAL CONTACT HOURS

Basic Skills Contact Hours

286,393.46

153,981.34

224,939.94

11,289.00

89,326.80

2,143.10

1,159.20

769,232.84

332,998.06

284,649.32

176,097.36

282,288.33

9,871.50

83,170.80

2,784.60

1,523.20

840,385.11

360,017.58

1,744.14

-22,116.02

-57,348.39

1,417.50

6,156.00

-641.50

-364.00

-71,152.27

-27,019.52

0.6%

-12.6%

-20.3%

14.4%

7.4%

-23.0%

-23.9%

-8.5%

-7.5%

Diff % CHG

1539 0 0.0%

0.0%01421

30 0 0.0%

0.0%02993

140 0 0.0%

0.0%03133

3 0 0.0%

54149

17005

598

4053

75805

10544

0

0

0

0

0

0

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

1562 0 0.0%

0.0%010259

286,393.46

153,981.34

224,939.94

11,289.00

89,326.80

2,143.10 0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%
1,159.20

769,232.84

332,998.06 0.00

0.00

0.00 0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

02/11/2016 02/12/2015 03/07/2016
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Diff % CHG

Credit Student Enrollment Status Statistics
First-Time Students

Continuing Students

Returning Students

Transfer Students

Special Admit Students (K-12)

Unknown Enrollment Status

Continuing Education Enrollment Counts
Noncredit (CDCP & other)

Noncredit CDCP only

Noncredit only (not CDCP)

Credit & Noncredit CDCP

Credit & Noncredit (not CDCP)

Credit & Noncredit & CDCP

UNDUPLICATED CONTINUING ED

1132

22493

1669

1525

0

0

123

1189

2891

51

15

1304

22312

1664

1663

0

259

0

3700

-172 -13.2%

181

5

-138

0

0

-136

577

0.8%

0.3%

-8.3%

0.0%

0.0%

-52.5%

15.6%4277

8

1087

2308

28

12

6 2

3

23

583

102

33.3%

25.0%

82.1%

25.3%

9.4%

CURRENT TOTAL FTES 10186.66 10,244.68 -58.02 -0.6%

-23.8%-0.692.902.21Lab IS/WE DSCH FTES

Lab IS/WE WSCH FTES 65.66 85.38 -19.72 -23.1%

7.4%12.67171.13183.80IS/WE DSCH FTES

IS/WE WSCH FTES 376.30 329.05 47.25 14.4%

-20.3%-109.23537.69428.46Positive Attendance FTES

DSCH FTES 293.30 335.42 -42.12 -12.6%

0.6%53.838,783.108836.93WSCH FTES

Resident & Non-Resident FTES
Potential Credit FTES Statistics

Diff % CHG

Note:  Student Type breakdown for dates prior to 9/5/13 are incorrect and not valid for comparisons

8836.93

293.3

428.46

376.3

183.8 0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%
65.66

2.21

10186.66

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

1132

22493

1669

1525

0

0 0

0

0

0

0

0 0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

123

1189

2891

51

15

8 0

0

0

0

0

0 0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

4277 0 0.0%

02/11/2016 02/12/2015 03/07/2016


