SFR0001-A

PROD

From:

Mt. San Antonio College

Enrollment Comparison Report - Comparable Date and Census Date

Folder: Registration and Enrollment.SFR0001 - Enrollment

Term: 201540 **Comparison Term:** 201440

	02/11/2016	02/12/2015	Diff	% CHG	03/07/2016	Diff	% CHG
UNDUPLICATED COUNT OF ALL STUDENTS	32233	32246	-13	-0.04%	32233	0	0.00%
Credit Student Enrollment Counts							
Day Only	14723	14277	446	3.1%	14723	0	0.0%
Evening Only (4 pm or later)	3451	3654	-203	-5.6%	3451	0	0.0%
Weekend Only	73	51	22	43.1%	73	0	0.0%
Day & Evening	8076	8513	-437	-5.1%	8076	0	0.0%
Day & Weekend	194	161	33	20.5%	194	0	0.0%
Evening & Weekend	132	125	7	5.6%	132	0	0.0%
Day, Evening, & Weekend	171	163	8	4.9%	171	0	0.0%
UNDUPLICATED CREDIT ENROLLMENT	26820	26944	-124	-0.5%	26820	0	0.0%
Credit Student Enrollment Counts							
Basic Skills Students	4474	4801	-327	-6.8%	4474	0	0.0%
Non-Resident Students	220	268	-48	-17.9%	220	0	0.0%
Student Visa Students	625	601	24	4.0%	625	0	0.0%
Full-Time Male	4372	4560	-188	-4.1%	4372	0	0.0%
Full-Time Female	4609	4627	-18	-0.4%	4609	0	0.0%
TOTAL FULL-TIME STUDENTS	9129	9287	-158	-1.7%	9129	0	0.0%
Full-Time Credit Units	125,117.00	128,094.50	-2,977.50	-2.3%	125,117.00	0	0.0%
Average Full-Time Credit Units	13.71	13.79	-0.08	-0.6%	13.71	0.00	0.0%
Part-Time Male	8094	8199	-105	-1.3%	8094	0	0.0%
Part-Time Female	9295	9229	66	0.7%	9295	0	0.0%
TOTAL PART-TIME STUDENTS	17691	17657	34	0.2%	17691	0	0.0%
Part-Time Credit Units	119,238.50	119,214.00	24.50	0.0%	119238.5	0	0.0%
Average Part-Time Credit Units	6.74	6.75	-0.01	-0.1%	6.74	0.00	0.0%

^{*}Comparison Date is the date in the prior term with the same number of days before or after the first day of the term

2/12/2016 7:00:34 AM

Page: 1

SFR0001-A

From:

Mt. San Antonio College

Enrollment Comparison Report - Comparable Date and Census Date

Folder: Registration and Enrollment.SFR0001 - Enrollment

Term: 201540

PROD

Comparison Term: 201440

Term. 201540	oompanoon romm	201110					
Date: 02/11/2016	Comparison Date:*	02/12/2015		Current Term Census Date: 03/07/2016			
	02/11/2016	02/12/2015	Diff	% CHG	03/07/2016	Diff	% CHG
Credit Class Offerings							
Open Classes	1539	1319	220	16.7%	1539	0	0.0%
Full Classes	1421	1546	-125	-8.1%	1421	0	0.0%
On Hold Classes	30	12	18	150.0%	30	0	0.0%
TOTAL ACTIVE CLASS OFFERINGS	2993	2879	114	4.0%	2993	0	0.0%
Cancelled Classes	140	154	-14	-9.1%	140	0	0.0%
TOTAL CLASS OFFERINGS	3133	3033	100	3.3%	3133	0	0.0%
Active Classes with Zero Enrollment	3	2	1	50.0%	3	0	0.0%
Credit Active Class Enrollment							
Day	54149	54383	-234	-0.4%	54149	0	0.0%
Evening	17005	18272	-1267	-6.9%	17005	0	0.0%
Weekend	598	512	86	16.8%	598	0	0.0%
Arranged Hours	4053	3841	212	5.5%	4053	0	0.0%
TOTAL ENROLLMENT	75805	77008	-1203	-1.6%	75805	0	0.0%
AVAILABLE SEATS	10544	7167	3377	47.1%	10544	0	0.0%
Classes with Wait Lists	1562	1772	-210	-11.9%	1562	0	0.0%
Students on Wait Lists	10259	13135	-2876	-21.9%	10259	0	0.0%
Credit Contact Hour Statistics							
WSCH Contact Hours	286,393.46	284,649.32	1,744.14	0.6%	286,393.46	0.00	0.0%
DSCH Contact Hours	153,981.34	176,097.36	-22,116.02	-12.6%	153,981.34	0.00	0.0%
Positive Attendance Hours	224,939.94	282,288.33	-57,348.39	-20.3%	224,939.94	0.00	0.0%
IS/WE WSCH Hours	11,289.00	9,871.50	1,417.50	14.4%	11,289.00	0.00	0.0%
IS/WE DSCH Hours	89,326.80	83,170.80	6,156.00	7.4%	89,326.80	0.00	0.0%
IS/WE Lab WSCH Hours	2,143.10	2,784.60	-641.50	-23.0%	2,143.10	0.00	0.0%
IS/WE Lab DSCH Hours	1,159.20	1,523.20	-364.00	-23.9%	1,159.20	0.00	0.0%
TOTAL CONTACT HOURS	769,232.84	840,385.11	-71,152.27	-8.5%	769,232.84	0.00	0.0%
Basic Skills Contact Hours	332,998.06	360,017.58	-27,019.52	-7.5%	332,998.06	0.00	0.0%

2/12/2016 7:00:34 AM

Page: 2

SFR0001-A

From:

PROD

Mt. San Antonio College

Enrollment Comparison Report - Comparable Date and Census Date

Folder: Registration and Enrollment.SFR0001 - Enrollment

2/12/2016 7:00:34 AM

Page: 3

Term:	201540	Comparison Term:	201440						
Date:	02/11/2016	Comparison Date:*	02/12/2015		Current Teri	m Census Date: 03/0	Census Date: 03/07/2016		
		02/11/2016	02/12/2015	Diff	% CHG	03/07/2016	Diff	% CHG	
Poter	itial Credit FTES Statistics								
Reside	ent & Non-Resident FTES								
WS	SCH FTES	8836.93	8,783.10	53.83	0.6%	8836.93	0.00	0.0%	
DS	CH FTES	293.30	335.42	-42.12	-12.6%	293.3	0.00	0.0%	
Po	sitive Attendance FTES	428.46	537.69	-109.23	-20.3%	428.46	0.00	0.0%	
IS/	WE WSCH FTES	376.30	329.05	47.25	14.4%	376.3	0.00	0.0%	
IS/	WE DSCH FTES	183.80	171.13	12.67	7.4%	183.8	0.00	0.0%	
Lat	IS/WE WSCH FTES	65.66	85.38	-19.72	-23.1%	65.66	0.00	0.0%	
Lat	IS/WE DSCH FTES	2.21	2.90	-0.69	-23.8%	2.21	0.00	0.0%	
CUF	RRENT TOTAL FTES	10186.66	10,244.68	-58.02	-0.6%	10186.66	0.00	0.0%	
Credif	t Student Enrollment Status Statistics								
First-T	īme Students	1132	1304	-172	-13.2%	1132	0	0.0%	
Contir	nuing Students	22493	22312	181	0.8%	22493	0	0.0%	
Returr	ning Students	1669	1664	5	0.3%	1669	0	0.0%	
Transf	er Students	1525	1663	-138	-8.3%	1525	0	0.0%	
Specia	al Admit Students (K-12)	0	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	
Unkno	own Enrollment Status	0	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	
Note:	Student Type breakdown for dates prior to 9/5/1	13 are incorrect and no	t valid for compan	isons					
Conti	nuing Education Enrollment Counts								
	edit (CDCP & other)	123	259	-136	-52.5%	123	0	0.0%	
Noncr	edit CDCP only	1189	1087	102	9.4%	1189	0	0.0%	
Noncr	edit only (not CDCP)	2891	2308	583	25.3%	2891	0	0.0%	
Credit	& Noncredit CDCP	51	28	23	82.1%	51	0	0.0%	
Credit	& Noncredit (not CDCP)	15	12	3	25.0%	15	0	0.0%	
	& Noncredit & CDCP	8	6	2	33.3%	8	0	0.0%	
UNE	OUPLICATED CONTINUING ED	4277	3700	577	15.6%	4277	0	0.0%	